BY THE GLASS

Sparkling

NV
NV
NV

Perrier Jouét Brut, Champagne
Knewitz Riesling Sekt Brut, Rheinhessen
Piccini Prosecco Extra Brut

White

2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2021

Red

2019
2022
2019
2023
2019
2019
2019

Hatzimichalis, Assyrtiko, Greece

Maias, Branco, Do, Portugal

Javier San Pedro, Rioja, "Levantadas Blanco”, Spain
Donnafugata, Passiperduti Grillo, Sicaly, Italy
Marcel Deiss, "Alsace Blanc Complantation”, France
Scheuermann, Vin de Weiss

Santa Julia, La Vaquita, Argentina

Tenuta Sant’Antonio, "Nanfré”, Venetio, Italy
Mandrarossa, Etna Rosso, Sicily, Italy
Brancaia Sangiovese, Tuscany, Italy

Alain Graillot, "Syrocco”, Morocco

4 Kilos, Gallines et Foques, Mallorca, Spain
Maffrei, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piemonte, Italy

220/1250
195/1000
160/850

175/800
175/825
185/850
190/900
200/950
170/800

170/800
185/950
195/900
195/1000
200/950
225/1200
245/1200



Sparkling

Champagne

NV Perrier Jouét Grand Brut

NV Mandois, "Cuvée Victor” Blanc de blanc

NV G. Wanner, Pierre Hugo, Blanc de blanc

NV Domaine Doyard, "Vendémiaire” 1:er Cru Brut Blanc de blancs

Rest of the World

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

Gusbourne Brut Reserve, United Kingdoms
Gusbourne Blanc de Blancs Bru, United Kingdoms
Knewitz Riesling Sekt Brut, Rheinhessen, Germany
Monte Rossa, Franciacorta Blanc de blanc, Italy
Treviso, "Le Contesse” Prosecco, Veneto, Italy
Sella & Mosca, Torbato Spumante, Sardinia, Italy

1250
1950
1250
1650

1200
2350
1000
1450
850
900



White

ltaly

2024 Donnafugata, "Anthilia” Sicilia Blanco, Sicily 800
2024 Donnafugata, "Sul Vulcano” Etna Blanco, Sicily 150
2023 Donnafugata, "Passiperduti” Grillo, Sicily 900
2024 Valle Reale, Trebbiano, Abruzzo 850
2021 Montenidoli, "Il Templare”, Tuscany 1500
2023 Montenidoli, Vernaccia di San Gimignano, "Fiore”, Tuscany 150
2023 Tenuta Sant/Antonio, Castagnedi, Veneto 800
2022 Vietto, Timorasso, Piedmont 1200
2023 Mandrarossa, Etna Bianco, Sicily 925
2023 Garfoli Supera Verdicchio, Marche 800
2021 Rizzi Chardonnay, "Sterb(”, Piedmont 900
2022 Livio Freluga, Pinot Grigio, Friuli 150
2022 Livio Freluga, Friulani, Friuli 1150
2024 Sella & Mosca, Vermentino, Sardinia 150
2024 Sansilvestro, Gavi di Gavi, Piedmont 875
France

2023 Clos de Nouys Vouvray Sec, Loire 750
2022 Domaine de Fa, "Les Crais” Saint-Véran 1300
2020 Gustave Lorentz, Riesling Grand Cru, Alsace 1250
2023 Julien Brocard, Petite Chablis 1200
2023 Vignoble du Réveur, "Pierres Sauvages”, Alsace 950
2023 Vignoble du Réveur, "Vibrations”, Alsace 1100
2022 Vignoble du Réveur, "Artisan” 1300
2024 Laougué, Petite Manseng, Madiran 775
2022 Vocoret, "Le Bas de Chapelot”, Chablis 1500
2023 Gautheron, "Hautes Cotes de Beaune”, Burgundy 1300
2024 Clos de Nouys, Vouvray, Loire 750
2022 Henri de Villamont, Meursault, Burgundy 2250
2024 Pierre-Olivier Bonhomme, Chenin Blanc, Loire 1000
2024 Joseph Dorbon, Savagnin & Chardonnay, Jura 1300
2022 Joseph Drouhin, Chardonnay, Burgundy 900
2022 \Verget, Macon-Bussieres, Burgundy 1200
2021 Terra Vita Vinum, "Large Soif”, Anjou, Loire 900
2023 Domain Clot del'Oum, "Frontiera Blanc”, Languedoc-Roussillon 950
2023 Terra Vita Vinum, "Bigottiére”, Anjou, Loire 1750
2023 Maison Nicolle-Thiéblemont, Vezelay, Burgundy 950
2023 Mark Haisma, Macon, Burgundy 1200
2023 Domaine Alain & Raphael Corcia, Mercurey Village, Burgundy 2200
2023 Domaine Morey Coffinet, Chassagne-Montrachet T:er cru 3000



White

Spain

2022
2016
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022

Bodegas Fillaboa, "Finca Monte Alto” Albarifio, Rias Biaxas
Bodegas Fillaboa, "1898” Albarifio, Rias Biaxas

Albet | noya, "El Fanio” Xarel'lo, Penedés

Javier San Pedro, "Levantadas Blanco”, Rioja

Emilio Moro, "El Zarzal” Godello, Bierzo

Belondrade y Lurton, Verdejo, Rueda

Suertes del Marqués, "Trenzado” Listan Bianco, Teneriffa

Portugal

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023

Marcio Lopez, Pequenos Rebentos, "Lote 37, Vinho Verde
Marcio Lopez, Pequenos Rebentos, Alvarinho, Vinho Verde
Luis Seabra, "Granito Cru” Alvarinho, Vinho Verde

Maias, "Branco” Malvasia & Encruzado, Ddo

Luis Lopes Moreish, "Branco”, Bical & Arinto, Dao

Germany

2023
2023
2024
2024

Eva Fricke, "Kiedrich” Riesling, Rheingau
Weiser-Kunstler, Trarbacher Riesling Trocken, Mosel
Max Kilburg, Riesling Kabinett, Mosel
Scheuermann, "Vin de Weiss”, Pfalz

Austria

2023
2023
2024

Alzinger, Durnstein Federspiel Riesling, Wachau
Loimer, "Langenloiser Riesling”, Kamptal
Weingut Allram, Gruner Veltliner Strass, Kamptal

Rest of the World

2024
2022
2023
2020

Hatzimichalis, Assyrtiko Alepotrypa Vineyard, Atalanti, Greece

Raats, Old Vine Chenin Blanc, Stellenbosch, South Africa

Newton Johnson, Chardonnay, Hemel-en-Aarde, South Africa

Domaine Drouhin, "La Maisonnette”, Oregon, USA

1400
1650
875
850
950
1750
1000

750
950
1100
825
975

1400
950
950
800

850
1000
1050

750
1250
1050
1050



Red

ltaly

2024
2023
2024
2023

2023
2022
2024
2022
2022
2020
2018
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2020
2019
2021
2022
2020
2023
2023
2022
2023

2020
2017
2021
2023
2021
2023
2022
2020
2019

Tiefenbrunner, Merus Vernatsch Schiava, South Tyrol
Tenuta Sant’/Antonio, "Nanfré”, Valpolicella, Veneto
Monastero Suore Cistercenesi, "Benedic”, Lazio
Fongoli, "Rossofongoli”, Umbria

Ca’Bianca, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont

Vietti, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont

Maffrei, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont

Bruno Rocca, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont
Roberto Sarotto, Langhe Rosso "LAUTUS”, Piedmont
Castello di Neive, Albarossa, Piedmont

Chiesa Carlo, Monfriggio Roera, Piedmont
Scrimaglio, Barbaresco, Piedmont

Rizzi, Barbaresco, Piedmont

Alberto Ballarin, Barolo, Piedmont

Altre Vie, Barolo, Piedmont

Sobrero, Barolo "Ciabot Tanasio”, Piedmont
Cesare Bussolo, Barolo Comune di La Morra
Michele Chiarlo, "Tortoniano” Barolo, Piedmont
Mauro Sebaste, Barolo "Cerretta”, Piedmont
Fiammenga, Barbera d’Asti, Piedmont

Michele Chiarlo, "La Court” Barbera de Nizza, Piedmont

Fantino, Dolcetto d’Alba, Piedmont
Bruno Rocca, Dolcetto d’Alba
Scarzello, Barbera d’Alba, Piedmont
Bruno Rocca, Barbera d’Alba, Piedmont

Montenidoli, Toscana Rosso Colorino, Tuscany

San Cristoforo, Tuscany

La Massa, Tuscany

Biserno, "Insoglio”, Tuscany

Tua Rita, "Giustro di Notri”, Tuscany

Brancaia, Chianti Classico, Tuscany

Tenuta Tignanello, Chianti Classico Riserva, Tuscany
Cassanova di Neri, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany
Castelgiocondo, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany

875
950
1050
850

900
1050
1200
1300
875
1400
1400
1200
1600
1250
1900
1900
2000
2000
2050

950

2000

850

1100
1000
1500

1100
1200
1400
1500
3000
1000
1500
2000
2000



Red

ltaly
2023 Cantina Teularju, "Barbagia Rosso”, Sardinia
2022 Cantina Teularju, "Ghirada Rizza”, Sardinia

2024 Mandrarossa, Frappato, Sicily

2018 Mandrarossa, Etna Rosso, Sicily

2018 Tenuta di Fessina, Etna Rosso, Sicily

2023 Graci, Etna Rosso, Sicily

2022 Donnafugata, "Dea Vulcano” Etna Rosso, Sicily

France

2022 Reynald Heaule "Countre Courant”, Loire

2022 Domaine Confuron-Gindre, Vosne-Romanée 1T:er cru, Burgundy
2019 Henri Villamont, Savigny-Lés-Beaune Le Village, Burgundy
2023 Maison Champy, Pernand-Vergelesses, Burgundy

2022 Maison Champy, Pommard, Burgundy

2023 Domaine Chapel, "Beaujolais Villages”, Beaujolais

2024 Jean Maupertuis, Vidoc "ZZ”, Auvergne

2020 Chéateau de la Vieille Chapelle, Bordeaux Rouge, Bordeaux
2022 Ch Roc de Cambes, Roc de Bourg, Cote de Bourg, Bordeaux
2021 Chateau Mangot, Saint-Emilion Grand Cru, Bordeaux

2021 Chateau Capet-Guillier, Saint Emilion Grand Cru, Bordeaux
2022 Delas, "Domaines des tourettes”, Hermitage, Rhéne

2023 Vincent Ruiz, "Les Noces Alchimiques” Grenache, Ardéche
2024 Romain Le Bars, Grenache, Tavel

2024 Vignobles Jeanjean, "Sans Chichi”, Pays d'Oc

Spain

2023 Pago de Araiz, Granacha, Navarra

2011 Perica Vifa Olagosa, Gran Reserva, Rioja

2019 Alto Moncayo, "Grufion”, Campo de Borja

2022 Sei Solo, "Preludio”, Ribera del Duero

2023 Francisco Barona, "Old Vines”, Ribera del Duero
2018 Vifa Sastre, "Pago” Gran Reserva, Ribera del Duero
2020 ViAa Sastre, "Regina Vides”, Ribera del Duero

2022 Mauro VS, Ribera del Duero

2023 4 Kilos, Gallines et Foques, Mallorca

975
1400

785
900
1150
1150
950

950
3000
1400
1600
2400
1050
1300
1050
3500
1500
2200
2150
1000
1050
775

750
1400
1100
1300
1750
1800
1800
2300
1000



Red

Portugal

2022
2023
2015

USA
2022
2023
2021
2023
2021
2019
2017
2022
2021
2022
2021

Mira do O, "Vidente”, Ddo
Entrepedras, "Efusivo”, Azores
Mateus Nicolau de Almeida, "Curral Teles”, Douro

Greenwing, Cabernet Sauvignon, Washington

Rose Rock, Pinot Noir, Oregon

Cruse Wine Co, Red Blend "Monkey jacket”, North Coast
Orion Swift Cellars, "Palermo”, Napa Valley

Orion Swift Cellars, "Papillon”, Napa Valley

Staglin Family Vineyard, "Salus”, Napa Valley

Chimney Rock, Stags Leap District, Napa Valley

Randall Grahm, Grenache "Language of Yes”, Central Coast
Randall Grahm, Syrah "Language of Yes”, Central Coast
Tyler Winery, Pinot Noir, Santa Rita Hills, Santa Barbara
Tyler Winery, "Lieu Dit” Cab Franc, Santa Rita Hills, Santa Barbara

Rest of the World

2023
2023
2023
2024
2022
2021
2019

Alain Graillot, "Syrocco”, Zenata, Morocco

Mayer, "Bloody Hill” Cabernet Sauvignon, Yarra Valley, Australia
Torbreck Vintners, Woodcutters Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia
Santa Julia, Clarete "La Vaquita”, Mendoza, Argentina

Zuccardi, "Poligonos” Cabernet Franc, Mendoza, Argentina

El Esteco, Old Vines Criolla, Norte, Argentina

El Esteco, Blanc de Noir, Norte, Argentina

1000
1200
1050

1100
1200
1300
2600
2850
3600
4000
1800
1800
1350
1400

950
1200
1100
800
1100
1000
800



