

## BY THE GLASS

### Sparkling

NV	Perrier Jouët Brut, Champagne	220/1250
NV	Knewitz Riesling Sekt Brut, Rheinhessen	195/1000
NV	Piccini Prosecco Extra Brut	160/850

### White

2023	Hatzimichalis, Assyrtiko, Greece	175/800
2023	Maias, Branco, Dão, Portugal	175/825
2024	Javier San Pedro, Rioja, "Levantadas Blanco", Spain	185/850
2023	Donnafugata, Passiperduti Grillo, Sicily, Italy	190/900
2023	Marcel Deiss, "Alsace Blanc Complantation", France	200/950
2021	Scheuermann, Vin de Weiss	170/800

### Red

2019	Santa Julia, La Vaquita, Argentina	170/800
2022	Tenuta Sant'Antonio, "Nanfré", Veneto, Italy	185/950
2019	Mandarossa, Etna Rosso, Sicily, Italy	195/900
2023	Brancaia Sangiovese, Tuscany, Italy	195/1000
2019	Alain Graillot, "Syrocco", Morocco	200/950
2019	4 Kilos, Gallines et Foques, Mallorca, Spain	225/1200
2019	Maffrei, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piemonte, Italy	245/1200

## Sparkling

### Champagne

NV	Perrier Jouët Grand Brut	1250
NV	Mandois, "Cuvée Victor" Blanc de blanc	1950
NV	G. Wanner, Pierre Hugo, Blanc de blanc	1250
NV	Domaine Doyard, "Vendémiaire" 1:er Cru Brut Blanc de blancs	1650

### Rest of the World

NV	Gusbourne Brut Reserve, United Kingdoms	1200
NV	Gusbourne Blanc de Blancs Bru, United Kingdoms	2350
NV	Knewitz Riesling Sekt Brut, Rheinhessen, Germany	1000
NV	Monte Rossa, Franciacorta Blanc de blanc, Italy	1450
NV	Treviso, "Le Contesse" Prosecco, Veneto, Italy	850
NV	Sella & Mosca, Torbato Spumante, Sardinia, Italy	900

## White

### Italy

2024	Donnafugata, "Anthilia" Sicilia Blanco, Sicily	800
2024	Donnafugata, "Sul Vulcano" Etna Blanco, Sicily	1150
2023	Donnafugata, "Passiperduti" Grillo, Sicily	900
2024	Valle Reale, Trebbiano, Abruzzo	850
2021	Montenidoli, "Il Templare", Tuscany	1500
2023	Montenidoli, Vernaccia di San Gimignano, "Fiore", Tuscany	1150
2023	Tenuta Sant'Antonio, Castagnedi, Veneto	800
2022	Vietto, Timorasso, Piedmont	1200
2023	Mandarossa, Etna Bianco, Sicily	925
2023	Garfoli Supera Verdicchio, Marche	800
2021	Rizzi Chardonnay, "Sterbù", Piedmont	900
2022	Livio Freluga, Pinot Grigio, Friuli	1150
2022	Livio Freluga, Friulani, Friuli	1150
2024	Sella & Mosca, Vermentino, Sardinia	1150
2024	Sansilvestro, Gavi di Gavi, Piedmont	875

### France

2023	Clos de Nouys Vouvray Sec, Loire	750
2022	Domaine de Fa, "Les Crais" Saint-Véran	1300
2020	Gustave Lorentz, Riesling Grand Cru, Alsace	1250
2023	Julien Brocard, Petite Chablis	1200
2023	Vignoble du Rêveur, "Pierres Sauvages", Alsace	950
2023	Vignoble du Rêveur, "Vibrations", Alsace	1100
2022	Vignoble du Rêveur, "Artisan"	1300
2024	Laougué, Petite Manseng, Madiran	775
2022	Vocoret, "Le Bas de Chapelot", Chablis	1500
2023	Gautheron, "Hautes Cotes de Beaune", Burgundy	1300
2024	Clos de Nouys, Vouvray, Loire	750
2022	Henri de Villamont, Meursault, Burgundy	2250
2024	Pierre-Olivier Bonhomme, Chenin Blanc, Loire	1000
2024	Joseph Dorbon, Savagnin & Chardonnay, Jura	1300
2022	Joseph Drouhin, Chardonnay, Burgundy	900
2022	Verget, Mâcon-Bussières, Burgundy	1200
2021	Terra Vita Vinum, "Large Soif", Anjou, Loire	900
2023	Domain Clot del'Oum, "Frontiera Blanc", Languedoc-Roussillon	950
2023	Terra Vita Vinum, "Bigottière", Anjou, Loire	1750
2023	Maison Nicolle-Thiéblemont, Vezelay, Burgundy	950
2023	Mark Haisma, Mâcon, Burgundy	1200
2023	Domaine Alain & Raphael Corcia, Mercurey Village, Burgundy	2200
2023	Domaine Morey Coffinet, Chassagne-Montrachet 1:er cru	3000

## White

### Spain

2022	Bodegas Fillaboá, "Finca Monte Alto" Albariño, Rias Baixas	1400
2016	Bodegas Fillaboá, "1898" Albariño, Rias Baixas	1650
2023	Albet I noya, "El Fanio" Xarel'lo, Penedès	875
2023	Javier San Pedro, "Levntadas Blanco", Rioja	850
2023	Emilio Moro, "El Zarzal" Godello, Bierzo	950
2023	Belondrade y Lurton, Verdejo, Rueda	1750
2022	Suertes del Marqués, "Trenzado" Listán Blanco, Tenerife	1000

### Portugal

2024	Marcio Lopez, Pequenos Rebentos, "Lote 3", Vinho Verde	750
2024	Marcio Lopez, Pequenos Rebentos, Alvarinho, Vinho Verde	950
2023	Luis Seabra, "Granito Cru" Alvarinho, Vinho Verde	1100
2023	Maias, "Branco" Malvasia & Encruzado, Dão	825
2023	Luís Lopes Moreish, "Branco", Bical & Arinto, Dão	975

### Germany

2023	Eva Fricke, "Kiedrich" Riesling, Rheingau	1400
2023	Weiser-Künstler, Trarbacher Riesling Trocken, Mosel	950
2024	Max Kilburg, Riesling Kabinett, Mosel	950
2024	Scheuermann, "Vin de Weiss", Pfalz	800

### Austria

2023	Alzinger, Dürnstein Federspiel Riesling, Wachau	850
2023	Loimer, "Langenloiser Riesling", Kamptal	1000
2024	Weingut Allram, Grüner Veltliner Strass, Kamptal	1050

### Rest of the World

2024	Hatzimichalis, Assyrtiko Alepotrypa Vineyard, Atalanti, Greece	750
2022	Raats, Old Vine Chenin Blanc, Stellenbosch, South Africa	1250
2023	Newton Johnson, Chardonnay, Hemel-en-Aarde, South Africa	1050
2020	Domaine Drouhin, "La Maisonnette", Oregon, USA	1050

## Red

### Italy

2024	Tiefenbrunner, Merus Vernatsch Schiava, South Tyrol	875
2023	Tenuta Sant'Antonio, "Nanfré", Valpolicella, Veneto	950
2024	Monastero Suore Cistercenesi, "Benedic", Lazio	1050
2023	Fongoli, "Rossofongoli", Umbria	850
2023	Ca'Bianca, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont	900
2022	Vietti, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont	1050
2024	Maffrei, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont	1200
2022	Bruno Rocca, Langhe Nebbiolo, Piedmont	1300
2022	Roberto Sarotto, Langhe Rosso "LAUTUS", Piedmont	875
2020	Castello di Neive, Albarossa, Piedmont	1400
2018	Chiesa Carlo, Monfriggio Roera, Piedmont	1400
2021	Scrimaglio, Barbaresco, Piedmont	1200
2021	Rizzi, Barbaresco, Piedmont	1600
2021	Alberto Ballarin, Barolo, Piedmont	1250
2020	Altre Vie, Barolo, Piedmont	1900
2019	Sobrero, Barolo "Ciabot Tanasio", Piedmont	1900
2020	Cesare Bussolo, Barolo Comune di La Morra	2000
2019	Michele Chiarlo, "Tortoniano" Barolo, Piedmont	2000
2021	Mauro Sebaste, Barolo "Cerretta", Piedmont	2050
2022	Fiammenga, Barbera d'Asti, Piedmont	950
2020	Michele Chiarlo, "La Court" Barbera de Nizza, Piedmont	2000
2023	Fantino, Dolcetto d'Alba, Piedmont	850
2023	Bruno Rocca, Dolcetto d'Alba	1100
2022	Scarzello, Barbera d'Alba, Piedmont	1000
2023	Bruno Rocca, Barbera d'Alba, Piedmont	1500
2020	Montenidoli, Toscana Rosso Colorino, Tuscany	1100
2017	San Cristoforo, Tuscany	1200
2021	La Massa, Tuscany	1400
2023	Biserno, "Insoglio", Tuscany	1500
2021	Tua Rita, "Giustro di Notri", Tuscany	3000
2023	Brancaia, Chianti Classico, Tuscany	1000
2022	Tenuta Tignanello, Chianti Classico Riserva, Tuscany	1500
2020	Cassanova di Neri, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany	2000
2019	Castelgiocondo, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany	2000

## Red

### Italy

2023	Cantina Teularju, "Barbagia Rosso", Sardinia	975
2022	Cantina Teularju, "Ghirada Rizza", Sardinia	1400
2024	Mandrarossa, Frappato, Sicily	785
2018	Mandrarossa, Etna Rosso, Sicily	900
2018	Tenuta di Fessina, Etna Rosso, Sicily	1150
2023	Graci, Etna Rosso, Sicily	1150
2022	Donnafugata, "Dea Vulcano" Etna Rosso, Sicily	950

### France

2022	Reynald Heaule "Countre Courant", Loire	950
2022	Domaine Confuron-Gindre, Vosne-Romanée 1:er cru, Burgundy	3000
2019	Henri Villamont, Savigny-Lès-Beaune Le Village, Burgundy	1400
2023	Maison Champy, Pernand-Vergelesses, Burgundy	1600
2022	Maison Champy, Pommard, Burgundy	2400
2023	Domaine Chapel, "Beaujolais Villages", Beaujolais	1050
2024	Jean Maupertuis, Vidoc "ZZ", Auvergne	1300
2020	Château de la Vieille Chapelle, Bordeaux Rouge, Bordeaux	1050
2022	Ch Roc de Cambes, Roc de Bourg, Côte de Bourg, Bordeaux	3500
2021	Château Mangot, Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, Bordeaux	1500
2021	Château Capet-Guillier, Saint Emilion Grand Cru, Bordeaux	2200
2022	Delas, "Domaines des tourettes", Hermitage, Rhône	2150
2023	Vincent Ruiz, "Les Nocés Alchimiques" Grenache, Ardèche	1000
2024	Romain Le Bars, Grenache, Tavel	1050
2024	Vignobles Jeanjean, "Sans Chichi", Pays d'Oc	775

### Spain

2023	Pago de Araiz, Granacha, Navarra	750
2011	Perica Viña Olagosa, Gran Reserva, Rioja	1400
2019	Alto Moncayo, "Gruñon", Campo de Borja	1100
2022	Sei Solo, "Preludio", Ribera del Duero	1300
2023	Francisco Barona, "Old Vines", Ribera del Duero	1750
2018	Viña Sastre, "Pago" Gran Reserva, Ribera del Duero	1800
2020	Viña Sastre, "Regina Vides", Ribera del Duero	1800
2022	Mauro VS, Ribera del Duero	2300
2023	4 Kilos, Gallines et Foques, Mallorca	1000

## Red

### Portugal

2022	Mira do Ó, "Vidente", Dão	1000
2023	Entrepedras, "Efusivo", Azores	1200
2015	Mateus Nicolau de Almeida, "Curral Teles", Douro	1050

### USA

2022	Greenwing, Cabernet Sauvignon, Washington	1100
2023	Rose Rock, Pinot Noir, Oregon	1200
2021	Cruse Wine Co, Red Blend "Monkey jacket", North Coast	1300
2023	Orion Swift Cellars, "Palermo", Napa Valley	2600
2021	Orion Swift Cellars, "Papillon", Napa Valley	2850
2019	Staglin Family Vineyard, "Salus", Napa Valley	3600
2017	Chimney Rock, Stags Leap District, Napa Valley	4000
2022	Randall Grahm, Grenache "Language of Yes", Central Coast	1800
2021	Randall Grahm, Syrah "Language of Yes", Central Coast	1800
2022	Tyler Winery, Pinot Noir, Santa Rita Hills, Santa Barbara	1350
2021	Tyler Winery, "Lieu Dit" Cab Franc, Santa Rita Hills, Santa Barbara	1400

### Rest of the World

2023	Alain Graillot, "Syrocco", Zenata, Morocco	950
2023	Mayer, "Bloody Hill" Cabernet Sauvignon, Yarra Valley, Australia	1200
2023	Torbreck Vintners, Woodcutters Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia	1100
2024	Santa Julia, Clarete "La Vaquita", Mendoza, Argentina	800
2022	Zuccardi, "Poligonos" Cabernet Franc, Mendoza, Argentina	1100
2021	El Esteco, Old Vines Criolla, Norte, Argentina	1000
2019	El Esteco, Blanc de Noir, Norte, Argentina	800